
 

 
 

Addendum No. 4 
RFP No. 319010 - 1 - rev. 01/19 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266-4018   ◊   Fax: 608/267-1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF 
PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & 
TRANSPORTATION ADDENDUM 

 MAY 3, 2019 

ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) HOLDERS 

RFP NO. 319010 - ADDENDUM NO. 4 

 REMOTE DESCENT SYSTEM 
 

 
PROPOSALS DUE:  MAY, 7, 2019, 2:00 PM.  DUE DATE AND  

TIME ARE NOT CHANGED BY THIS ADDENDUM. 
 

 
This Addendum is issued to modify, explain or clarify the original Request for Proposal RFP and is hereby 
made a part of the RFP.  Please attach this Addendum to the RFP. 

PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: 
 
 
1. Cover Page 

Cover Page: Delete current Cover Page; replace with new page Cover Page, issued with this 
Addendum. (No bid bond or bid deposit is required for this proposal.) 
 

 
 
If any additional information about this Addendum is needed, please call Todd Draper at 608/267-
0119, draper@countyofdane.com. Secondary contact J. Eric Urtes at 608/266-
4798, urtes.eric@countyofdane.com.  
 
Sincerely, 
  Todd Draper 
Project Manager 
 
Enclosures: 
Cover Page 
 
 

H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Todd Draper\319010 - CCB Remote Descent System Design\03 - Addendum\319010 Addendum 4.docx 

mailto:draper@countyofdane.com
mailto:urtes.eric@countyofdane.com


 

 
DANE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS,  

HIGHWAY AND TRANSPORTATION 
 

PUBLIC WORKS  
ENGINEERING DIVISION 

1919 ALLIANT ENERGY CENTER WAY 
MADISON, WISCONSIN  53713 

RFP NO. 319010 

 
 
 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS NO. 319010 
REMOTE DESCENT SYSTEM  

CITY-COUNTY BUILDING 
210 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD 

MADISON, WISCONSIN 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 Due Date / Time:  THURSDAY,  MAY 7, 2019 / 2:00 P.M. Location:  PUBLIC WORKS OFFICE 
 
  
 
  

 
FOR INFORMATION ON THIS REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS, PLEASE CONTACT: 

 
TODD DRAPER, PROJECT MANAGER  

TELEPHONE NO.:  608/267-0119 
FAX NO.:  608/267-1533 

E-MAIL:  DRAPER@COUNTYOFDANE.COM 


	319010 Addendum 4
	ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) HOLDERS
	RFP NO. 319010 - ADDENDUM NO. 4
	remote descent system
	PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES:

	319010-Addm4-Cover Page (RFP) final
	Request For Proposals No. 319010
	Remote descent system
	City-county building
	210 martin luther king jr blvd
	madison, Wisconsin


